

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 678 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 3 and 4 in their  
3 entirety and insert the following:

4 "R.S. 47:6007(C)(1)(c)(i) and (D)(6) and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 5, after "(18)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and to repeal"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 10, after "credit;" and before "and" insert the following:

9 "to provide for applicability; to provide for effectiveness;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 12, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 13 and 14  
12 in their entirety, and insert the following:

13 "R.S. 47:6007(C)(1)(c)(i) and (D)(6) are hereby"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 1, line 15, after "reenacted" and before "and R.S.47:6007(B)(17)" delete the comma  
16 ","

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 1, line 15, after "(18)" delete the remainder of the line

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 1, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

21 " \* \* "

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 1, at the beginning of line 20, delete "(1)" and insert "(17)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 Delete page 2 in its entirety, on page 3 delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the  
3 following:

4                                   "\*       \*       \*"  
5

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 3, and at the beginning of line 3, delete "(8)" and insert "(18)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 11

9 On page 3, delete lines 13 through 29 in their entirety, delete page 4 in its entirety, and on  
10 page 5, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:

11                                   "\*       \*       \*"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 12

13 On page 6, at the beginning of line 6, after "(b) The" delete "office shall prepare an" and  
14 insert "department shall include in its"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 13

16 On page 6, delete lines 24 through 29 in their entirety, delete pages 7 through 9 in their  
17 entirety, and on page 10, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 14

19 On page 10, after line 12, insert the following:

20                                   "Section 4. The Louisiana State Law Institute is hereby directed to renumber  
21 the paragraphs within R.S. 47:6007(B).

22                                   Section 5. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2015; if vetoed by the  
23 governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become  
24 effective on July 1, 2015, or on the day following such approval by the legislature,  
25 whichever is later."